35-DVRL31N
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Perfection, Comfort and Style
Specifically designed to fit in tight spaces where other units can’t,
Brigantia’s all new 35-DVRS31N direct vent gas fireplace adds
a touch of style and warmth to any room.
35-DVRS31N
Perfection
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Rating
Natural Gas 16,000 - 31,000 BTU/HR / 4.69 - 9.1 KW
Propane 16,000 - 31,000 BTU/HR / 4.69 - 9.1 KW
Efficiencies
Maximum Efficiency 84%
P4 72%
Standard Features
Remote Control Flame, programmable thermostat and timer
Interior Lining Black fiber
Ceramic Glass Door Included
Viewing Area 31” W x 17” H
Vent Size and Location on Unit 4 x 6-5/8” rigid, 4 x 7” flex, terminates vertical or
horizontal
Burner Type Wall to Wall Steel Pan
Firebox and Host Shell
Construction
Welded/rivet and gasket, silicone free
Host shell has removable firebox which allows the shell
to be installed without the firebox
Warranty Limited lifetime
Options
Interior Lining Reflective Glass Panel
Propane Conversion Kit Optional
Door Black or Brushed Nickel
Surround Black or Brushed Nickel
Clearance to Combustibles
Framing Dimensions 42-1/2” (1080mm) W x 42” (1067mm) H x 5-1/2”
(140mm) D
Room Clearances Measured to
Outer Shell
Sidewall 4” (102mm)
Floor 4” (102mm)
Ceiling 14” (356mm)
Mantel = 9” (229mm) (Based on 8” (203mm) deep mantel)
Host Shell clearance to combustibles 0” to standoffs. See owner’s manual for framing instructions
and clearance to combusitible guides.
All information on this literature is subject to change at the discretion of the manufacturer.
EDIU      RENE
FRONT PANELS
Brushed Nickel Door
with Brushed Nickel Surround
Brushed Nickel Door with Black Surround
Black Door with Black Surround
Black Door with Brushed Nickel Surround
31”
(787mm)
(6.50)
(8.50)
(33.00)
(Ø8.00)
(Non-combustible board)
(Host shell)
(42.00)
44-1/4” (1124mm)
35-1/4”
(895mm) 17”
(432mm)
3”
(76mm)
8-1/4”
(210mm)
42”
(1067mm)
25-7/8”
(657mm)
8-1/4” (210mm)
42-1/4” (1073mm)
31”
(787mm)
(6.50)
(8.50)
(33.00)
(Ø8.00)
(Non-combustible board)
(Host shell)
(42.00)
44-1/4” (1124mm)
35-1/4”
(895mm) 17”
(432mm)
3”
(76mm)
8-1/4”
(210mm)
42”
(1067mm)
25-7/8”
(657mm)
8-1/4” (210mm)
42-1/4” (1073mm)
Product of Canada
Division of Archgard Fireplace Products • sales@archgard.com • 877-820-9800
35-DVRS31N
Perfection
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
31”
(787mm)
(6.50)
(8.50)
(33.00)
(Ø8.00)
(Non-combustible board)
(Host shell)
(42.00)
44-1/4” (1124mm)
35-1/4”
(895mm) 17”
(432mm)
3”
(76mm)
8-1/4”
(210mm)
42”
(1067mm)
25-7/8”
(657mm)
8-1/4” (210mm)
42-1/4” (1073mm)